

Dr. M R Gorbal retired in the year 2000, after completing 35 years of service at the Department of Physics, Karnatak University. To commemorate and honor his service and legacy the Dr. M R Gorbal Foundation was established by his family members with a view to support advancing scientific research.

The foundation aims to fund deserving meritorious PhD students with scholarships and assist the Department of Physics to host guest lectures and seminars from eminent scientists in the domain to promote scientific knowledge. In this regard, the foundation is happy to announce the signing of a MoU with Karnatak University, Dharwad on the 18th January 2023.

We request the honor of your presence to grace the momentous occasion of the signing

of

## Memorandum of Understanding

between

## **Dr. M R Gorbal Foundation**

and

## Karnatak University, Dharwad

on

**18<sup>th</sup> January 2023 at 11:30am** Venue: Syndicate Hall, Karnatak University

**Presided by:** 

Dr. K B Gudasi (Vice Chancellor, Karnatak University)



Program for the MoU signing ceremony

# 18th January, 2023 at 11:30am

# **Dignitaries:**

- 1. Dr. K B Gudasi, Vice Chancellor
- 2. Shri. Yashpal Kshirsagar, Registrar
- 3. Dr. Subhesha S, Finance Officer
- 4. Shri. Ramesh Gorbal, President, Dr. M. R. Gorbal Foundation
- 5. Dr. M David, Director, PMEB
- 6. Dr. B Basavanagouda, Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology
- 7. Dr. R F Bhajantri, Chairman, Department of Physics
- 8. Faculty members of Department of Physics
- 9. Esteemed invitees
- 10. Trustees of Dr. M R Gorbal Foundation

# **Program schedule:**

Presenter: Smt. Shobha Gorbal

Welcome by Smt. Mangala Gorbal

Introduction of Dr. M R Gorbal Foundation by Shri. D S Patil

Dr. M R Gorbal Foundation operations by Shri. Ramesh Gorbal

Address by dignitaries and staff members

Signing of MoU

Presentation of Memento

Vote of Thanks by Miss Netra Gorbal

Followed by Lunch at 1:00 pm

